*Assuming exercise of vested employee stock options
^The post-Offer Equity Share capital has been computed on a fully diluted basis, after taking into consideration the Equity Shares

proposed to be sold by the Promoters in the Offer, and on the assumption that the Offer is fully subscribed.  For further details of the

portion of Offer Shares of the Promoters, see “The Offer” and “- Selling Shareholders’ Shareholding in our Company” on pages 54
and 78, respectively.

Pursuant to the provisions of a memorandum of understanding executed between Fatheraj Singhvi and the Singhvi Family
Shareholders, dated May 15, 2013, Fatheraj Singhvi is acting in trust in relation to 2,030,000 Equity Shares held by the Singhvi Family

Shareholders.

9. Selling Shareholders’ Shareholding in our Company

79

The total number of Equity Shares held by the Selling Shareholders in our Company is as follows:

S. No. Name of the Shareholder

No. of

Equity

Shares

(%) of

total

sharehol

ding

No. of

Equity

Shares on a

fully diluted

basis*

(%) on a

fully

diluted

basis*

No. of Equity

Shares on a

fully diluted

basis*

(%) on

a fully

diluted

basis*

Pre-Offer Post-Offer^

1.  Client Ebene Limited 18,190,250 35.40 18,190,250 33.85 9,554,842 17.78

2.  Subramonia Sekhar Vasan 12,307,600 23.96 12,307,600 22.90 10,249,531 19.07

3.
CVCIGP II Employee

Ebene Limited
10,188,425 19.83 10,188,425 18.96 5,351,702 9.96

4.  Unni Rajagopal Kothenath 3,416,925 6.65 3,416,925 6.36 2,845,549 5.30

5.  Fatheraj Singhvi* 3,366,925 6.55 3,366,925 6.27 2,795,549 5.20

6.  Devappa Devaraj  2,747,750 5.35 2,747,750 5.11 2,176,374 4.05

*Assuming exercise of vested employee stock options

^ The post-Offer Equity Share capital has been computed on a fully diluted basis, after taking into consideration the Equity Shares proposed to be sold

by each Selling Shareholder in the Offer, and on the assumption that the Offer is fully subscribed.
Pursuant to the provisions of a memorandum of understanding executed between Fatheraj Singhvi and the Singhvi Family Shareholders, dated

May 15, 2013, Fatheraj Singhvi is acting in trust in relation to 2,030,000 Equity Shares held by the Singhvi Family Shareholders, and he is acting

in trust for the offer for sale of up to 61,221 Equity Shares by Lalitha Singhvi, up to 62,031 Equity Shares by Praveen Singhvi, up to 62,031 Equity